

### A Resolution for Approval of the 2024-2025 Children's Center Fees Sponsor: Joe Morales

WHEREAS, the Associated Students Inc., CSUF (ASI) is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization that operates as an auxiliary organization of California State University, Fullerton (CSUF); and

**WHEREAS**, ASI is governed by the ASI Board of Directors, which sets policy for the organization, approves all funding allocations to programs and services, and advocates on behalf of student interests on committees and boards; and

**WHEREAS**, ASI oversees and operates the ASI CSUF Children's Center to support CSUF student parents as they pursue their education, and to support CSUF staff and faculty parents as they work and teach; and

**WHEREAS**, the ASI Board of Directors establishes the Children's Center operating budget and approves programs and services; and

**WHEREAS**, the Children's Center is facing several fiscal obstacles including minimum wage increases on staffing costs, increased inflationary costs, children becoming eligible for Universal Preschool and Transitional kindergarten earlier than previously eligible, and the discontinuation of previously received subsidies from the University to support faculty/staff childcare; and

**RESOLVED**, the ASI Board of Directors approves a proposed 2% Children's Center rate increase for the 2024-2025 fiscal year according to the attached chart; and let it be finally

**RESOLVED**, that this resolution be distributed to the applicable ASI departments for appropriate action.

Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Associated Students Inc., California State University, Fullerton, on the twentieth day of February in the year two thousand and twenty-four.

ASI Boa Gair (Feb 22, 2024 10:01 PST)

Ashley Zazueta Rodriguez Chair, Board of Directors

Gavin Ong (Febl 24, 2024 01:02 PST)

Gavin Ong Secretary, Board of Directors



#### Proposed Children's Center Rates 2024-2025 - 2% increase

#### **Current Rates:**

Full Paying Tuition (Non-Subsidized) Rates

2023-2024 Rates Effective 7/1/2023	Student Rates		Non-Student Rates	
	Part Day Rate (AM or PM)	Full Day Rate	Part Day Rate (AM or PM)	Full Day Rate
Under 18 Months	\$36.00	\$72.00	\$51.50	\$103.00
Toddlers 18 to 35 months	\$34.50	\$69.00	\$49.00	\$98.00
Preschool 3 years and older	\$26.50	\$53.00	\$37.00	\$74.00
Sibling of preschool age	\$23.00	\$46.00	\$33.00	\$65.00

#### Proposed Rates:

Full Paying Tuition (Non-Subsidized) Rates

2024-2025 Rates Effective 7/1/2024	Student Rates		Non-Student Rates	
	Part Day Rate (AM or PM)	Full Day Rate	Part Day Rate (AM or PM)	Full Day Rate
Under 18 Months Toddlers 18 to 35	\$36.75	\$73.50	\$52.75	\$105.25
months	\$35.25	\$70.50	\$50.00	\$100.00
Preschool 3 years and older	\$27.25	\$54.25	\$37.75	\$75.50
Sibling of preschool age	\$23.50	\$47.00	\$33.75	\$66.50

# A Resolution for Approval of Childrens Center Fees 24\_25

Final Audit Report 2024-02-24

Created: 2024-02-22

By: Susan Collins (sucollins@fullerton.edu)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAARC8E7icoG1xpAhEW2-wRTBkSu7XBrDm8

## "A Resolution for Approval of Childrens Center Fees 24\_25" Hist ory

Document created by Susan Collins (sucollins@fullerton.edu) 2024-02-22 - 5:33:49 PM GMT- IP address: 137.151.113.11

Document emailed to ASI Board Chair (asboardchair@fullerton.edu) for signature 2024-02-22 - 5:34:22 PM GMT

Email viewed by ASI Board Chair (asboardchair@fullerton.edu)
2024-02-22 - 6:01:22 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.55.126

ASI Board Chair (asboardchair@fullerton.edu) has agreed to the terms of use and to do business electronically with California State University, Fullerton

2024-02-22 - 6:01:31 PM GMT- IP address: 137.151.175.80

Document e-signed by ASI Board Chair (asboardchair@fullerton.edu)

Signature Date: 2024-02-22 - 6:01:31 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 137.151.175.80

Document emailed to asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu for signature 2024-02-22 - 6:01:32 PM GMT

Email viewed by asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu 2024-02-24 - 9:01:59 AM GMT- IP address: 37.140.223.85

Signer asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu entered name at signing as Gavin Ong 2024-02-24 - 9:02:39 AM GMT- IP address: 37.140.223.89

Gavin Ong (asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu) has agreed to the terms of use and to do business electronically with California State University, Fullerton

2024-02-24 - 9:02:41 AM GMT- IP address: 37.140.223.89





Document e-signed by Gavin Ong (asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu)

Signature Date: 2024-02-24 - 9:02:41 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 37.140.223.89

Agreement completed.

2024-02-24 - 9:02:41 AM GMT

